504318202 04/12/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4364884

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT | |
|-----------------------|----------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT | |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|--------------------|----------------|
| NILESH SANGOI | 04/05/2017 |
| MANOHAR REDDY | 04/05/2017 |
| SURYAGANESH SASTRY | 04/05/2017 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | MERU CAB COMPANY PRIVATE LIMITED | |
|-------------------|--|--|
| Street Address: | s: 128, IJMIMA, RAHEJA METROPLEX | |
| Internal Address: | BEHIND GOREGAON SPORTS COMPLEX, MALAD (WEST) | |
| City: | MUMBAI, MAHARASHTRA | |
| State/Country: | INDIA | |
| Postal Code: | 400 064 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 15508400 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (610)640-7835

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (215)981-4505

Email: harvells@pepperlaw.com
Correspondent Name: PEPPER HAMILTON LLP
Address Line 1: 3000 TWO LOGAN SQUARE

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 143410.00801 | |
|-------------------------|--------------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | MICHAEL K. JONES | |
| SIGNATURE: | /Michael K. Jones/ | |
| DATE SIGNED: | 04/12/2017 | |

Total Attachments: 5

504318202

source=801Assignment#page1.tif source=801Assignment#page2.tif source=801Assignment#page3.tif

source=801Assignment#page4.tif source=801Assignment#page5.tif

DOCKET NO.: 143410.00801

PATENT Joint Inventors

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Nilesh SANGOI, having a mailing address of 128, IJMIMA, Raheja Metroplex, Behind Goregaon Sports Complex, Malad (West), Mumbai-400 064, Maharashtra, India; Manohar REDDY of 128, IJMIMA, Raheja Metroplex, Behind Goregaon Sports Complex, Malad (West), Mumbai-400 064, Maharashtra, India; and Suryaganesh SASTRY of 128, IJMIMA, Raheja Metroplex, Behind Goregaon Sports Complex, Malad (West), Mumbai-400 064, Maharashtra, India; hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNORS, are the joint inventors of certain inventions or improvements for which we have made application for Letters Patent to the United States, identified as Docket No. 143410.00801*, entitled DYNAMIC FORECASTING FOR FORWARD RESERVATION OF CAB; and

WHEREAS, MERU CAB COMPANY PRIVATE LIMITED, having a mailing address of 128, IJMIMA, Raheja Metroplex, Behind Goregaon Sports Complex, Malad (West), Mumbai-400 064, Maharashtra, India, a company of India, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions or improvements and in and to the said application, and to any patent application(s) corresponding thereto, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in any and all countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged and intending to be legally bound hereby, we, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, to said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions or improvements and said application and any and all corresponding patent application(s), and continuations, divisions and renewals of and substitutes for said corresponding application(s), and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in the United States and any and all other countries, and any reissue or reissues or extension or extensions of said Letters Patent, including the full right to sue for and collect damages for past violations of provisional rights having arisen from any publication of said application or any continuations, divisions, or renewals of or substitutes for said application. We further assign to and authorize said ASSIGNEE to file in our names corresponding patent applications for Letters Patent in all countries, the same to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent respectively may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made.

AND we hereby covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and we further covenant and agree that we will each time request is made and without undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said inventions or improvements, said application, said corresponding patent applications (s) and said Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, and each of us agrees to communicate to said ASSIGNEE.

- 2 -

or to its nominee all known facts respecting said inventions or improvements, said application, said corresponding patent application(s) and said Letters Patent, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers to execute all disclaimers and divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, to make all rightful oaths, and generally to do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and enforce for its or their own benefit proper patent protection for said inventions or improvements in any and all countries.

AND we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue to said ASSIGNEE, as ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest, any and all Letters Patent for said inventions or improvements, including any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued and granted on or as a result of the application aforesaid, in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

AND this Assignment may be executed in multiple counterparts, each of which shall be deemed to be an original of this Assignment. Additionally, we hereby authorize our attorneys to collect the signature pages of each executed counterpart and to attach those signature pages to a single copy of this instrument, which single copy and attached signature pages together shall constitute an original of this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals.

*The above assignment covers Application No. 15/508,400 , filed on March 2 , year of 2017.

The above insertion made by me this 12th day of April year of 2017.

of PEPPER HAMILTON LLP

Name: Michael K. Jones, Esq. Registration No.: 41,100

DOCKET NO.: 143410.00801

- 3 -

PATENT Joint Inventors

| IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal. |
|--|
| DATE: April, 5, 2-012 Nilesh Sangoi |
| STATEMENT OF WITNESS |
| I, Supaign Pawor whose full residence address is |
| 7910, Parshuram Nayar, G.D. Ambelar Marg. |
| Kalachawki Mumbai 33 |
| was personally present and did see Nilesh Sangoi execute the above assignment on the |
| day of from 2017, and such assignor is personally known to me to be the |
| person described in such document. |
| Adias 8 |
| Signature of Witness |

DOCKET NO.: 143410.00801 -4-

PATENT Joint Inventors

| | IN WITNESS | WHEREOF, I has | ve hereunto set my hand and seal. |
|------------|---------------------|--------------------------|---|
| DATE: _ | April 17.3 | 1.517 | = 44- |
| | | | anohar Reddy |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| STATEN | IENT OF WITNE | SS | |
| I,ş | Amol Rebel | .0 | whose full residence address is Note: Vasai, Dist: Flyker. |
| HIWAD | 471 Chawka | la. Post offina | al Tal: Vasai, Dist. Palahar, |
| | 1 304 | | |
| was perso | nally present and d | id see <u>Manohar Re</u> | ddy execute the above assignment on the |
| S day | of April | , 20 <u> </u> 7, and | such assignor is personally known to me to |
| be the per | son described in se | ch document. | |
| | | Signature | of Witness |

DOCKET NO.: 143410.00881 -5~

PATENT Joint Inventors

| IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereboto set my hand and seal. |
|---|
| DATE: |
| Suryaganèsh Sastry |
| |
| |
| STATEMENT OF WITNESS |
| I. SMRITI SINGH whose full residence address is |
| 24/403 PARK VIEW, MMADA, OSHIWAR |
| ANDHERICW) NOMBAI-53 |
| was personally present and did see Suryaganesh Sastry execute the above assignment on the |
| $\frac{g}{g}$ day of $\frac{f}{g} = \frac{g}{g} = \frac{g}{g}$, and such assignor is personally known to me to |
| be the person described in such document. |
| Signature of Witness |

PATENT REEL: 041984 FRAME: 0441

RECORDED: 04/12/2017